CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM459540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name from U-C Coatings LLC to U.C Coatings, LLC previously recorded on Reel 005833 Frame 0714. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Image Coatings, LLC		06/27/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.C Coatings, LLC	
Street Address:	2250 Fillmore Avenue	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14214	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4698608	SEAL-ONCE POLY
Registration Number:	4488468	SEAL ENDS ONCE
Registration Number:	4164382	THE WATER STOPS HERE
Registration Number:	4044856	SEAL-ONCE
Registration Number:	3073260	SEAL ONCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-3939

skoston@jonesday.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600328-605039 - SK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leozino Agozzino
SIGNATURE:	/Leozino Agozzino/

Total Attachments: 4
source=Trademark Assignment Correction v2018-01-25 Executed#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment Correction v2018-01-25 Executed#page2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment Correction v2018-01-25 Executed#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Correction v2018-01-25 Executed#page4.tif

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF MINOR CLERICAL ERROR IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Pursuant to TMEP Section 503.06(a) and (b), U.C Coatings, LLC seeks to correct a minor error that appears in its name as set forth in the Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment recorded on July 13, 2016, at Reel 005833, Frame 0714, for the trademarks SEAL-ONCE POLY, Registration No. 4,698,608, SEAL ENDS ONCE, Registration No. 4,488,468, THE WATER STOPS HERE, Registration No. 4,164,382, SEAL-ONCE, Registration No. 4,044,856, and SEAL ONCE, Registration No. 3,073,260. U.C Coatings, LLC was the Receiving Party / Assignee in the conveyance, but was incorrectly identified as "U-C Coatings LLC". The correct legal name of the Receiving Party / Assignee was and continues to be "U.C Coatings, LLC". U.C Coatings, LLC is the current owner of these trademark registrations.

In support of the requested correction, U.C Coatings, LLC further states:

- The undersigned has firsthand knowledge of the facts contained herein. 1.
- No legal entity existed at the time of the Assignment (or is currently known) as U-2. C Coatings LLC.
- The correct legal name of the Receiving Party / Assignee was and is U.C. Coatings, LLC.
- The Receiving Party / Assignee was incorrectly identified in the Trademark 4. Assignment Cover Sheet and in the Trademark Assignment due to minor clerical error. A hyphen was incorrectly included between the "U" and "C", which should have been a period, and a comma was omitted between "Coatings" and "LLC".
- U.C Coatings, LLC hereby requests that the Receiving Party / Assignee be corrected to U.C Coatings, LLC.
- U.C Coatings, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the 6. State of Delaware. Its business address is 2250 Fillmore Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14214.

This Declaration is submitted on behalf of U.C Coatings, LLC by an officer authorized to act on its behalf.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 25th day of January, 2018.

U.C Coatings, LLC

Name: Eojin Lee

Title: Vice President

900371142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391267

4			
	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
d			
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEW IMAGE COATINGS, LLC		06/27/2016	Limited Liability Company:
			NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.C. Coatings-LLG U.C Coatings, LLC E. L, 1/25/18	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 1066	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4698608	SEAL-ONCE POLY
Registration Number:	4488468	SEAL ENDS ONCE
Registration Number:	4164382	THE WATER STOPS HERE
Registration Number:	4044856	SEAL-ONCE
Registration Number:	3073260	SEAL ONCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mall.

Email:

mymarks2014@gmail.com

Correspondent Name:

U-G-Coatings LLC U.C Coatings, LLC E.L. 1/25/18-

Address Line 1:

P. O. Box 1066

Address Line 4:

Buffalo, NEW YORK 14215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tom Johel /Tom Johel/ SIGNATURE: 07/13/2016 DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT - U.C COATINGS SIGNED COPY 07-16#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - U.C COATINGS SIGNED COPY 07-16#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0122

U.C Coatings, LLC

This Agreement is by and between New Image Coatings, LLC ("Assignor") and the Coatings LtC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of certain trademarks identified as follows:

- 1. USA Trademark SEAL-ONCE POLY # 4698608
- USA Trademark SEAL ENDS ONCE # 4488468
- 3. USA Trademark THE WATER STOPS HERE # 4164382.
- 4. USA Trademark SEAL-ONCE # 4044856
- 5. USA Trademark SEAL ONCE # 3073260
- 6. China Trademark SEALONCE # 11400887
- 7. Japan Trademark SEAL-ONCE # 114054881

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.
- 2. <u>Consideration</u> in consideration for the assignment set forth in Section 1, Assignor shall pay Assignee the sum of \$1.00 payable on 06/27/2016
- 3. <u>Representations and Warrantigs</u>. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:
 - (a) Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement;
 - Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest, including all intellectual property rights, in the Trademark;
 - (c) The Trademarks are free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses;
 - (d) The Trademarks do not infringe the rights of any person or entity;
 - There are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Trademarks;
 - (f) This Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms; and
 - (g) Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Attorney's Fees</u>. Should either party hereto, or any heir, personal representative, successor or assign of either party hereto, resort to litigation to enforce this Agreement, the party prevailing in such litigation shall be entitled, in addition to such other relief as may be granted, to recover its or their

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0715

reasonable attorneys' fees and costs in such litigation from the party against whom enforcement was sought.

- 5. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement, contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof.
 - 6. Amendment. This Agreement may be amended only by a writing signed by both parties.
- 7. Severability. If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect.
- 8. Agreement to Perform Necessary Acts. Assignee agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.
- 9. <u>Governing Law</u> This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of the State of New York.

Date)	
ASSIGNEE	ASSIGNOR
<u>Ticmii Sola (aska)</u> Name	Marie Castain
Signature	Herry Coolega Signature
Three is the second of the sec	HOYR COHOU

RECORDED: 07/13/2016

RECORDED: 01/26/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0716